

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11523-11524/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in RSA No.2567/1984 dated 07/01/2011 in RSA No.2567/1984, RA No.25/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SARUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 1 to 4. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It is made clear that the matter will be heard finally at admission stage.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master