

SECTION IV B

Listed on 18.7.204

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 202

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11523  
-11524 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

RAM SARUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the SLP".

It is submitted that there are five common respondents in these matters. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent no.1 to 4 and has on 30.11.2012 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same included in the Paper Books. Respondent no. 5 served by Dasti but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 07.01.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit vide Court's order dated 07.12.2012. Copies of the same are included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Pleadings are complete.

List the matters after six weeks for final hearing."

The matters are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of July, 2014.

Copy to : Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip