

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11523-11524/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2004
in RSA No. 2567/1984 and Order dated 07/01/2011 in RA No. 25/2008
in RSA No. 2567/1984 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

RAM SARUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned.

Signature Not Verified

(S.K. RAKHEJA)

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

Date: 2014.07.19

13:41:59 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR