

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
11523-11524/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
23/04/2004 in RSA No. 2567/1984,07/01/2011 in RA No.  
25/2008,07/01/2011 in RSA No. 2567/1984 passed by the High Court  
Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM SARUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. and office report)(for final disposal)

Date : 21/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar