

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2055-2056/2015

RAM SARUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Vasvi Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared for the appellant when called.

Respondent Nos.1,2 &amp; 3 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.4 within four weeks. If appropriate steps are not taken within four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If appropriate steps are taken within four weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 8.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar