

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2055-2056/2015

RAM SARUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused the office report.

This Court vide order dated 06.11.2020 has passed the following order:

"As a final opportunity, four weeks further time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased Respondent No.4.

As the said order is not complied, matter is listed again.

When the matter is taken up today, it is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that he tried to contact the appellant but he was informed that appellant has also died in the meanwhile.

In view of the same, further six weeks' time is granted to comply the order dated 06.11.2020 and to bring LRs of the appellant on record.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
BRANCH OFFICER