

ITEM NO.18 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2055-2056/2015

RAM SARUP (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, the learned counsel for the appellant submits that a separate application has been filed for setting aside the abatement, following the death of the appellant.

The Registry should accordingly ensure listing of the substitution application together with the connected applications.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER