

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).2055-2056/2015

RAM SARUP (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22786/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 22775/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 22788/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.IA No. 22776/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 45860/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 45833/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 27-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atreya G.c., Adv.

Mr. Aryaman Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant in these civil appeals as well as respondent No.4 therein, viz., Chhota Singh, died. The subject applications have been filed in relation thereto. Prayers are made for condonation of the delay in taking timely measures; to set

aside the abatement of the appeals caused thereby; and to bring the legal representatives of the deceased appellant and deceased respondent No.4 on record. The applications are accordingly ordered and the legal representatives of the deceased appellant and deceased respondent No.4 are brought on record.

Amended memo of Parties shall be filed within four weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)