

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2055-2056/2015

RAM SARUP (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT.)

Date : 15-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time
to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.3(dead).

Respondent nos.1, 2 and 4(ii) are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4(i) and 5 but none
has entered appearance.

List again on 20.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar