

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2055-2056/2015

RAM SARUP (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 131224/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 138158/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 131223/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 131223/2024, 131224/2024 and 138158/2024

Issue notice on the applications to the proposed legal heirs of
deceased Respondent No. 3, returnable in six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER