

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).2055-2056/2015

RAM SARUP (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

TARA SINGH . &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 131224/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT  
IA No. 138158/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 131223/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 27-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen, Adv.  
Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA Nos.131224, 138158 and 131223 of 2024:

1. Delay condoned.
2. IA No.138158 of 2024 is allowed.
2. As per the office report, the service is complete on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the affidavits filed in support of the applications, IA No.131223 of 2024 (application for bringing

on record the legal representative of respondent No.3) and IA No.131224 of 2024 (application for setting aside abatement) are allowed.

4. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)